



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1170 of 1990

Ashok Kumar And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : I.S. Audichya
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

1. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Farrukhabad be asked to submit the living status report of the appellants, in any case, by the next date fixed in the case.

2. List on 08.01.2026.

November 28, 2025

Aditya

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)